
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002877-2021 

Tender

Conversion of Call Connect Vehicles for Lincolnshire
County Council

Lincolnshire County Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-002877

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0292a4  

Published 12 February 2021, 10:36am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Lincolnshire County Council

Crown House, Grantham Street

Lincoln

LN2 1BD

Contact

Mr Dan McGarry

Email

Dan.McGarry@lincolnshire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1522553029

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002877-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002877-2021
mailto:Dan.McGarry@lincolnshire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.lincolnshire.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.lincolnshire.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-north.com

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-north.com

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.lincolnshire.gov.uk
https://www.lincolnshire.gov.uk
https://procontract.due-north.com
https://procontract.due-north.com


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Conversion of Call Connect Vehicles for Lincolnshire County Council

Reference number

DN526061

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50117100 - Motor vehicle conversion services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This is a tender for inclusion in a Framework with Lincolnshire County Council to adapt
vehicles for the Council's unique CallConnect demand responsive service which provides
rural bus journeys across Lincolnshire. The council is looking at multiple pricing options: New
build with base vehicle supplied by Lincolnshire County Council Build using recycled
components removed from existing vehicle with vehicle supplied by Lincolnshire County
Council

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

50117100 - Motor vehicle conversion services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This is a tender for inclusion in a Framework with Lincolnshire County Council to adapt
vehicles for the Council's unique CallConnect demand responsive service which provides
rural bus journeys across Lincolnshire.

The council is looking at multiple pricing options:

New build with base vehicle supplied by Lincolnshire County Council

Build using recycled components removed from existing vehicle with vehicle supplied by

Lincolnshire County Council

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40

Cost criterion - Name: Lowest cost / Weighting: 60

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

24

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

The Framework Agreement will last for two years with the option to extend for two further
periods of one year (i.e. a total of four years).

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: Yes

II.2.11) Information about options



Page 5 to 7

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

The Council is unable to add additional Contractors to the Framework Agreement during the
period of the Framework Agreement. Therefore, if Contractors do not wish to tender at this
stage and do not include a tender for inclusion in this Framework, they will be unable to bid
for any subsequent contracts offered during the Framework period.

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

Framework agreement with several operators

In the case of framework agreements, provide justification for any duration exceeding 4
years:

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 001-000021

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:000021-2021:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 7

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

18 March 2021

Local time

2:30pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Duration in months: 3 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

18 March 2021

Local time

2:35pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: Yes

Estimated timing for further notices to be published: As the framework expires. 

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Lincolnshire County Council

Lincoln

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-03T19:50:16+0100
	TCPDF




